TRANSPORT DEPARTMENT
To
The Joint Transport Commissioner
(Rules),
Commissionerate of Transport and
Road Safety, Ezhilagam, Chepauk,
Chennai - 600 005.
All the Zonal Officers in Tamil Nadu,

Chassis (or) CBU
5 Type of Body
Month and year of manufacture As per codifications
7 No. of cylinders One
8 Chassis number As applicable
Engine number or motor
number in the case of battery
operated vehicle
As applicable
10. Fuel used
11. H.P./BHP 16.6 Kw @ 7000 rpm
t2. Cubic capacity 334 cc
13. lvla kers classificatio n ]AWA TYP 934 BS-VI
t4. Wheel base 1449 mm
15. Seating capacity 2 in all
Colour As applicable
t7. ULW (unladen weiqht) 194 Kqs.
18. G.V.W. (Gross vehicle weight)
or RLW (Registered laden
weight) as certified by the
manufacturer
344 Kgs.
19 Nrrmhe r descrintion - eize
and ply ratino of tvres as
declared bv the
manufacturer
a Front Axle 100/90-18, s6S
b Rear Axle 130/80-17,65S
20 Registered Axle Weisht
a Front axle (faw) 113.5 Kgs.
b Rear axle (raw) 230.5 Kqs.
2t. Dimension
a Ove ra ll lenqth 2180 mm
b Rear over hans
c 815 mm
Overall height 1101 mm
Min. ground clearance 178 mm
(Communication of Type Approva!
Certificate No. 1O5/2024)
4
Solo with Pillion
6.
9.
Petrol
16.
Overall width
d.
Based on the document verification of the vehicre by the Assistant
secretary-Ill and based on the type approvar certificate number AASN 0771,
Datedt 29.]-2.20.23 (OBD Stage-II-A) issued by the testing agency AttAI
Pune, it is certified that the vehicle complies with the provisions of motor
vehicle act 1988 and rules made there under.
I lBy Orderl I
(Communication of Type Approval
Certificate No. tOS I 2024) ffi
Coov to
M/s Classic Legends pvt Ltd. Mahindra
Mumbai - 400018, India.
(By e-mail)
ot
M tchandran
Assis nt Secretary-III,
Chepauk, Chennai - 600 OO5.